Batsman

M Rizvi

Karan Parmar
Muaaz Ali Ahmed
Waijid Shah*

O Martin Hemplet
Nick Chaplin

R Forester

Aizaz Ahmed
Dave O'Sullivan
Ollie Chaplin

H Teesdale

Extras

Total

FOW  Over
1-51 33
2-62 46
3-76 6.2
4-76 6.3
5-76 6.5

Batsman

M Rizvi

Muaaz Ali Ahmed
Wajid Shah

O Martin Hemple
Nick Chaplin

Bowler

Hashan Ramanadanpulle
Peter Barrington

Jack Rodnight

Teddy Fleming

Edward Pike

Marcus Critchley

Jake Tarling

Batsman

Aatish Anthathi
Jake Tarling
Marcus Critchley
Jai Angell

Jack Rodnight*
Rhys Nicholas
Teddy Fleming
Edward Pike
Hashan Ramanadanpulle
Peter Barrington
Oscar Watsont

Extras

Total

FOW Over Batsman

1-0 0.1 Aatish Anthathi
2-81 64 Marcus Critchley
3-97 83 Jai Angell
4-112 105  Jack Rodnight
5-148 142  Jake Tarling
Bowler

M Rizvi

H Teesdale

Dave O'Sullivan
Karan Parmar
Waijid Shah
Ollie Chaplin

Scorers: Paul Dean

Umpires: Anthony Levey & Mark Williams

Free Foresters CC Academy v Buckinghamshire Cricket Academy XI
= Beynon Cup 2021, Bishop's Stortford € C, 17 August 2021 10:30

7 Free Foresters CC Academy won by 12 runs

Toss: Free Foresters CC Academy (Bat) )\ 0

Free Foresters CC Academy

How Out

¢ Marcus Critchley b Teddy Fleming
¢ Teddy Fleming b Edward Pike
b Edward Pike

b Edward Pike

Ibw b Edward Pike

Ibw b Edward Pike

Ibw b Teddy Fleming

¢ Oscar Watson b Teddy Fleming
not out

not out

did not bat

(b2,1b8 w11, nb2)

8 wickets, 20 overs

FOW

6-102
7-160
8-177

How Out

b Rizvi

st Martin Hemple b Rizvi

¢ & b Wajid Shah

¢ Dave O'Sullivan b Wajid Shah
st Martin Hemple b Wajid Shah
c unknown b Teesdale

run out

b Rizvi

not out

b Rizvi

¢ Wajid Shah b Dave O'Sullivan
(Ib 6, w22, nb1)

10 wickets, 20 overs

FOW
6-159
7-160
8-172
9-176
10-188

Weather: Cloudy

Over
10.1
15.6
17.4

Over
15.5
16.1
18.1
184
19.6

Batsman
Karan Parmar
R Forester
Aizaz Ahmed
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Buckinghamshire Cricket Academy XI

Batsman

Teddy Fleming
Rhys Nicholas
Edward Pike
Peter Barrington
Oscar Watson
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Pitch: Green

43
18
29
30
27
28
15

21
27
36
27
30
41

23
200
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M 0s 4s 6s S/R
15 7 8 12294
46 7 5 01545
6 4 0 0 00
7 3 0 0 250
1 1 0 0 00
1 2 0 0 00
36 12 2 21273
28 6 2 2 1864
16 6 1 11385
9 3 0 0 500
84 51 18 6
w 0s 4s 6s E/R
1 12 6 2 108
1 3 1 1.18.0
0 8 4 1 97
0 9 3 0 75
2 M 2 0 68
0 2 1 2 140
1 1 0 75
M O0s 4s 6s S/R
1 1 0 0 00
71 16 8 2 1537
33 10 2 3 160.0
9 5 0 11222
9 4 0 0 429
29 3 2 01357
6 2 1 0 116.7
14 3 0 0 500
17 2 1 01273
2 2 1 01333
5 0 0 0 100.0
100 47 15 6
w 0s 4s 6s E/R
0 9 2 170
5 10 2 0 68
4 7 3 0 90
1 0 5 1270
6 15 1 2 75
4 6 2 2 103
b
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